(CT-scan/MRI-scan or both) of cranium were done 
in all patients. Tandom mass screening (TMS) for 
metabolic diseases was done as needed to  nd 
out etiology. Findings of enrolled patients were 
recorded in a pretested performa and collected data 
was analyzed by SPSS version [16].

Results

One hundred ninety three (193) children with 
CSE, presented to pediatric emergency and 
admitted in paediatrics ward were taken for this 
prospective hospital-based observational study. 
Children were divided in three groups based 
on control of seizure activity: Group-I: Seizure